CITY OF MINE

2018 JUN -7 PM 2: 52 RECEIVED CITY CLERK

PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORPORATION 314 E. 3RD STREET PERRIS, CA 92570

TO RIALTO CITY CLERI 290 W. RIALTO AVE RIALTO, CA 92376 PACIFIC HYDROTECH BID FOR KENAISSANCE BOOSTER

BID DOCUMENTS

Only the following listed documents, identified in the lower right corner as "Bid Forms" shall be fully executed and submitted with the Bid at the time of opening of Bids.

Bid (Proposal)

Bid Schedules

List of Subcontractors

Non-collusion Declaration

Non-Discrimination Certification

Bid Bond (Bid Security Form)

Bidder's General Information

Disclosure Statement

Failure of a Bidder to fully execute and submit all of the listed documents with the Bid will render a Bid as non-responsive and subject to rejection.

BID PROPOSAL

BID TO: CITY OF RIALTO, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the City in the form included in the Contract Documents (as defined in Article 4 of the Agreement) to perform the Work as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

RENAISSANCE EAST ZONE 1A-1 BOOSTER PUMP STATION RFB NO. 18-094 CITY PROJECT NO. 180402

Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including without limitation those in the Notice Inviting Bids and the Instructions to Bidders dealing with the disposition of the Bid Security.

This Bid will remain open for the period stated in the Notice Inviting Bids, unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement within the time and in the manner required in the Instructions to Bidders, and will furnish the insurance certificates, Payment Bond, Performance Bond, and all Permits required by the Contract Documents.

Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents, including the following Addenda (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged):

Number	Date 6-4-18
Number	Date

Bidder has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, the Work, the site, the locality where the Work is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules, and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress, or performance of the Work, and has made such independent investigations as Bidder deems necessary.

In conformance with the current statutory requirements of California Labor Code Section 1860, et seq., the undersigned confirms the following as its certification:

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, which require every employer to be insured against liability for worker's compensation, or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions, before commencing the performance of the Work of this Contract.

To all the foregoing, and including all Bid Schedule(s), List of Subcontractors, Non-collusion Affidavit, Bidder's General Information, and Bid Bond contained in these Bid Forms, said Bidder further agrees to complete the Work required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment therefor the Contract Price based on the Lump Sum or Unit Bid Price(s) named in the aforementioned Bidding Schedule(s).

SPECIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: The Lump Sum Price(s) identified in the Bid Schedule(s) identifies and commits the Bidder to a "Firm Fixed Price" cost, and all other incidental or additional costs required to complete the work as identified in the technical specification requirements. The Lump Sum Price(s) are inclusive of all other costs, including all materials, supplies, labor, vehicles, equipment and ancillary costs required to complete the work.

Dated: 6-7-18

Bidder: PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORP

By: KIRK HARNS (Signature)

Title: PRESIDENT

BID SCHEDULE

Lump Sum Price for Construction of: RENAISSANCE EAST ZONE 1A-1 BOOSTER PUMP STATION RFB NO. 18-094 CITY PROJECT NO. 180402

ADDENDA 1 06/04/2018

In Rialto, California

Description

The scope of work of this Lump Sum Bid Schedule includes all work identified in the Construction Plans titled:

RENAISSANCE EAST ZONE 1A-1 BOOSTER PUMP STATION RFB NO. 18-094 CITY PROJECT NO. 180402

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	139,400.	139,400.
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	3.700.	3,700.
3	Fire Pump Equipment	1	EA	200,500	299,300,
4	Fire Pump Installation	1	LS	10 ses -	10 300
5	Domestic Pump Equipment	1	EA	74.300-	74300-
6	Domestic Pump Installation	1	LS	4,400-	4.430-
7	Temporary Pump Equipment Installation, and foundation, plumbing, including abandonement	1	LS	201,600.	201,600.
8	Equipment Foundation	1	LS	5,700.	5,700,
9	Driveway	75	SF	71.	5,325.
10	8' Tubular Steel Fence with Privacy Screen	91	LF	280.	25,480.
11	Masonry Pilaster	2	EA	5,000.	10,000.
12	8' High 16' Wide Tubular Steel Fence Swing Gate	1	EA	6,900.	6,900.
13	8' High 4' Wide Tubular Steel Fence Pedestrian Gate	1	EA	4,100.	4,100.
14	12" HDPE Storm Drain	146	LF	184.	26.864
15	Shade Structure	1	LS	33,300.	33,300.
16	24"x24" Catch Basin with Parkway Grate	2	EA	3,000.	6,000.

				-	
17	4" SCH 40 PVC	27	LF	90.	1,890.
18	8" SCH 40 PVC	21	LF	101.	2,727
19	3/4" Crushed Rock over Filter Fabric	15	CY	690.	10,350.
20	16" CL 350 DIP	235	LF	290.	68,150.
21	12" CL 350 DIP	200	LF	200.	40,000:
22	10" CL 350 DIP	169	LF	180.	30,420.
23	8" CL 350 DIP	12	LF	970.	11,640.
24	6" CL 350 DIP	5	LF	550.	2.750.
25	4" CL 350 DIP	10	LF	510.	5,100.
26	Misc. Piping Spools and Fittings	1	LS	53,600.	53,600.
27	12" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	2	EA	3,500,	7.000
28	12" Gate Valve	3	EA	3,900.	11,700.
29	10" Gate Valve	3	EA	3.600-	10,800.
30	8" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	2	EA	2,600	5.200.
31	6" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	1	EA	1,500,	1,500.
32	4" Gate Valve	2	EA	1,200.	2,400.
33	1" Air Release Valve	1	EA	2,000.	2,000.
34	NOT USED	0	EA	0.	0.
35	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	3,900.	3,900.
36	12" Swing Check Valve	1	EA	4,900.	4,900.
37	10" Swing Check Valve	1	EA	4,00-	4,100
38	4" Pressure Relief Valve	2	EA	800c-	16.000.
39	12" Backflow Preventer	1	EA	21,600.	11.600
40	10" Backflow Preventer	1	EA	14,400.	14.400,-
41	1" Hose Bib	1	EA	1,300	1.300 -
42	2" Blowoff	1	EA	3 500-	3.500
43	3" Irrigation Sleeves	80	LF	63.	5.040.
44	8" Electromagnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	25,900-	75.900
45	Generator	1	LS	86.900-	80 900
46	ATS Cabinet	1	LS	45300-	45.300
47	SCADA Cabinet	1	LS	44,400	44.400
48	SES Cabinet	1	LS	37,700	77.3
	•	'		- 17	J.KH

49	Custom Distribution Cabinet w 480v- 120/208v 30Kva Transformer	1	EA	65.800-	65,800,
50	Electrical Conduit 4"	225	LF	5/-	11,475.
51	Electrical Conduit 2"	340	LF	30.	10,20,-
52	Electrical Conduit 1"	250	LF	54	13.500
53	#3/0 AWG Conductor	1,920	LF	5.	9.000,
54	#8 AWG Conductor	60	LF	2-	120.
55	#16 TWSHP	1,600	LF	1.	1,600.
56	Site Light	1	EA	4,100	4,100.
57	SCE Transformer	1	LS	3,500	3500,
тот	AL OF ALL ITEMS OF THE BID SCHED	ULE:	•	- // -	7

TOTAL OF ALL I	ITEMS OF	THE BID	SCHEDULE:
----------------	----------	---------	-----------

ADDENDA 1 06/04/2018

QUANTITIES OF WORK:

The quantities of work or material stated in the unit price items of the Bid Schedule are supplied only to give an indication of the general scope of the Work. The City does not expressly nor by implication agree that the actual amounts of work or material will correspond therewith, and reserves the right after award to increase or decrease the quantity of any unit price bid item, by an amount up to 25 percent of increase or decrease, without a change in the unit prices, and shall have the right to delete any bid item in its entirety, and receive full credit in the amount shown in the Bid Schedule for the deleted item of Work.

PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORP

Name of Bidder or Firm

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

As required under Section 4100, et seq., of the Public Contract Code, the Bidder shall list below the name and business address of each subcontractor who will perform Work under this Bid in excess of one-half of one percent of the Contractor's Total Bid Price, or \$10,000.00, whichever is greater, and shall also list the portion of the Work which will be done by such subcontractor. After the opening of Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of Work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted. Failure to comply with this requirement will render the Bid as non-responsive and may cause its rejection.

Special Note: The Prime Contractor shall perform not less than 50% of the Work identified in this Bid. In the event a Bidder lists subcontractors who will perform Work under this Bid in excess of 50% of the Work identified in this Bid, the Bid shall be considered non-responsive.

Bidders shall list the total % of Work to be performed by the Prime Contractor here: 81.71/4 (Shall not be less than 50%)

Work to be Performed	Contractor's License Number	Percent of Total Contract	Subcontractor's Name & Address
1. Fence	337734	1.9%	Econo Fence 5261 Pedley Rd.
5.K.H. Painting	695 478		Mc Painting Rd.
3. Shade Strupture	780 573	<u>1.87.</u>	Profab Builders 1364 E. Valencia Dr.
4. Rebar	26856C	<u>0.9%</u>	Amber Steel Co. 312 Willew Ave.
5. K.H. 5. Electrical	9778 38	<u> 14%</u>	Mialto, CA 93376
6. Electrical	977582	<u>147</u> .	Rancho Cacamanga 91730 Bis Best Electric P.O. USOX 3001 Bis Best City CA 923/0
7		: -	
8			

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

I am the <u>PRESIDENT</u> of <u>PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORP</u> , the (Title of Officer) (Firm/Company) party making the foregoing bid.
The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a shambid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on (Date), at PERRIS, (City) (State)
Signature

The undersigned declares:

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DISCRIMINATION BY CONTRACTORS

As suppliers of goods or services to the City of Rialto, the firm listed below certifies that it does not discriminate in its employment with regard to age/handicap, race, color, religion, sex, or national origin; that it is in compliance with all federal, state, and local directives and executive orders regarding non-discrimination in employment; and that it agrees to demonstrate positively and aggressively the principle of equal employment opportunity in employment.

We agree specifically:

- 1. To establish or observe employment policies, which affirmatively promote opportunities for minority persons at all job levels.
- 2. To communicate this policy to all persons concerned, including all company employees, outside recruiting services, especially those serving minority communities, and to the minority communities at large.
- 3. To take affirmative steps to hire minority employees within the company.

FIRM PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORP
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING J KIRK HARNS
TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING PRESIDENT
DATE 6-7-18
Please include any additional information available regarding equal opportunity employment programs now in effect within your company.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	
That Pacific Hydrotech Corporation	as Principal, and
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company are held and firmly bound unto the City of Rialto, Calif	as Surety fornia, hereinafter called the "City" in the sum of:
for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be ma	dollars t of the total amount of the bid) ade, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators
whereas, said Principal has submitted a Bid to Schedule(s) of the City's Contract Documents entitled	said City to perform the Work required under the Bio
RENAISSANCE EAST ZONE 1A-1 BOOSTE	R PUMP STATION - CITY PROJECT NO. 180402
required in the "Notice Inviting Bids" and the "Instru Form of Agreement included with said Contract Docu furnishes the required Performance Bond and Pay otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect. In the	ontract by said City, and within the time and in the manner actions to Bidders" enters into a written Agreement on the ments, furnishes the required Certificates of Insurance, and ment Bond, then this obligation shall be null and void, a event suit is brought upon this Bond by said City, and City and City in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to
SIGNED AND SEALED, this _5th_ day of	June, 20 <u>18</u> _
Pacific Hydrotech Corporation EXECUTED FOR THE PRINCIPAL:	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company EXECUTED FOR THE SURETY:
BX 12W	By Marie
Signature (NOTARIZED)	Signature (NOTARIZED)
Print Name and Title:	Print Name and Title:
J KIRK HARNS- PRES	Maria Guise, Attorney-in-Fact
Ву	
Signature (NOTARIZED)	
Print Name and Title:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certification	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and no	t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County ofRIVERSIDE)
On June 6, 2018 before me,	KRISTINE LEW 'NOTARY PUBLIC'
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>J. KIRK HARNS</u>	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and ackno	ry evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/axe wledged to me that he/s xe/they executed the same in his/hxer/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), acted, executed the instrument.
KRISTINE LEW Notary Public - California Riverside County Commission # 2135327 My Comm. Expires Dec 25, 2019	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing thi	PTIONAL is information can deter alteration of the document or its form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: BID BOND	
Number of Pages:1 Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above: NONE
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>J. KIRK HARNS</u>	Signer's Name:
☑ Corporate Officer — Title(s): PRESIDENT ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	_ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORPORATION	
<u>्रिक्त</u> ्याचे के प्रतिकृतिक प्रियम अस्ति है । स्वाप्ति क्षेत्र हिन्द् क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्ष	A MANAGER OF THE STREET OF THE STREET ST

document to w	hich this certificate is attached, and n	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Califor)
County of	Orange)
		Lekim H. Luu, Notary Public
011	Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
nersonally and	eared	
porconium, app	GEL GEL STEEL STEE	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to 1 bio/her/bookaul	me on the basis of satisfactors the within instrument and acknowledges that by the basis and that by	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/and owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thaix signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
***		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	LEKIM H, LUU	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Comr	minutes a management	M /
	y Public - California Orange County	Signature
My Comm	n. Expires Dec 3, 2019	Signature of Notary Public
	section is optional, completing th	OPTIONAL
	fraudulent reattachment of t	his form to an unintended document.
	Attached Document	
	Document:	Document Date:
Title or Type of	jes: Signer(s) Other Ti	han Named Above:
Number of Pag		
Number of Pag Capacity(ies) C	laimed by Signer(s)	
Number of Pag Capacity(ies) C Signer's Name:	Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
Number of Pag Capacity(ies) C Signer's Name: Corporate Of	laimed by Signer(s)	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Number of Pag Capacity(ies) C Signer's Name: Corporate Of Partner —	ficer — Title(s): Limited General X Attorney in Fact	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Number of Pag Capacity(ies) C Signer's Name: Corporate Of Partner — Individual Trustee	laimed by Signer(s) ficer — Title(s): Limited General	Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Certificate No. 8052598

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Obio Casualty insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mufual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly
organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint.
Rhonda C. Abel; Jeri Apodaca, Maria Guise; Kim Luu; Michael D. Parizino, Rachelle Rheault, Heather Saltarelli; James A. Schaller

all of the city of Newport Beach , state of CA each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this 2nd day of April 2018



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

value guarantees.

note, loan, letter of credit,

rate, interest rate or residual

Not valid for mortgage,

burrency

On this 2nd day of April . 2018, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duty authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia. Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written



COMMONWEALTH OF PERMSYLVANIA Warren Brei In us a Closic in Twice y Politic Party Mary No. - Mary array County My County sides Express March \$1, 30131 Die gestellt auch einterenda Aussaugung in Die Seine er

Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual insurance Company West American Insurance Company

1000 11 David M. Carey Assistant Secretary

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS -- Section 12. Power of Attorney Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may proscribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such altomays-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

AMTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such atterneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-intact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as suret; any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or machanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I. Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and JUN 05 2018

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this





BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to complete all Items will cause the Bid to be non-responsive and may cause its rejection.

1.	BIDDER/CONTRACTOR'S Name and Street Address: PACIFIC HYDROTECH CORP
	314 E 3rd St.
	PERRIS CA 92570
	Telephone Number: (951) 943-8803
	Facsimile Number: (951) 943-1093
	E-Mail:
	Tax Identification Number: 954107601
2.	TYPE OF FIRM
	Individual Partnership Corporation (State _CA_)
	Minority Business Enterprise (MBE)
	Women Business Enterprise (WBE)
	Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB)
	Veteran Owned Business
	Disabled Veteran Owned Business
3.	CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: Primary Classification
	State License Number(s)
	Supplemental License Classifications
4.	BUSINESS LICENSE: Yes No License No.: 518355
5.	Surety Company and Agent who will provide the required Bonds:
	Name of Surety LIBERTY MUTUAL
	Address 701 B St. 6th FLOOR
	SAN DIEGO, CA 97102
	Surety Company MARIA GUISE
	Telephone Numbers: Agent (\checkmark) 619-849 Surety ()

BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION (Continued)

	List the names and addresses of the principal members of the firm or names and
	titles of the principal officers of the corporation or firm:

J KIEK HARNS- PRES JOSELITO PERRIS, CA 92507 SEAN HARNS

- 7:: Number of years experience as a contractor in this specific type of construction
- 8. List at least three related projects completed to date:
 - LAS VIRGENES 4232 LAS VIRGENES ED. Owner MUNICIPAL WATER Address CALABASAS, CA 91302 a. Contact JOHN ZHAO Class of Work PUMP STATION Contract Amount \$4,072.833 Phone 818-251-2230 WESTLAKE PUMP Project Date Completed JUNE STATION DALE Contact Person Telephone number 951-943 MCKAY OWNER DISTRICT 18700 WARD b. Address FOUNTAIN VALLEY Contact CHRIS OLSEN Class of Work PUMP STATION Phone 714-378-3737 Contract Amount # てつ, 439 BURRIS PUMP STATION, Date Completed Contact Person BOB WENS Telephone number <u>951-943-8203</u> CA DEPT 26900 RAMONA Address C. OWNER WATER RESOURCES Contact SOAN WEBER Class of Work PUMP STATION Phone 909 - 389 - 9300 Contract Amount 🏂 27,951 CRAFTON HILLS + Project CITICUS PUMP STATION Date Completed AUG 7015 Contact Person Book ENS Telephone number 951 - 973 - 8803
- 9. Name of Project Manager/Superintendent: _____SEAN_HARNS
- 10. Name(s) of person(s) who inspected job site: JO BALTAZAR

CITY OF RIALTO

DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY PERSONS OR ENTITIES CONTRACTING WITH THE CITY OF RIALTO

Pursuant to Rialto Municipal Code section 2.48.145, all persons or business entities supplying any goods or services to the City of Rialto shall disclose whether such person or entity is related to any officer or employee of the City by blood or marriage within the third degree which would subject such officer or employee to the prohibition of California Government Sections 87100 et. seq., Fair Political Practices Commission Regulation Section 18702, or Government Code Section 1090.

By submitting this proposal, or supplying any goods or services to the City, the undersigned hereby attests under penalty of perjury, personally or on behalf of the entity submitting this proposal or supplying any goods or services to the City, as well the entity's officers, representatives and the undersigned, that it/they have no relationship, as described above, or financial interests, as such term is defined in California Government Section 87100 et. seq., Fair Political Practices Commission Regulation Section 18702, or Government Code Section 1090, with any City of Rialto elected or appointed official or employee, except as specifically disclosed immediately below:

Vendor	Contractor/Consultant: PACIT	TIC HYDROTECH CORP
	City of Rialto Official/ Employee Name(s)	The nature of the relationship with the person listed is:
	NA	
Ву:	1111	
Name:	JEIRK HARNS	
Title:	PRES	